construction, improvement, furnishing and equipping of certain of its public facilities, as 
provided for in the project lists approved as part of each Authorization and desires to issue its 
2008 Measure M Election General Obligation Bonds, 2025 Series E (the “Measure M Bonds”) in 
an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Nine Million Five Hundred Twelve Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty-Four and 60/100 Dollars ($9,512,284.60), its 2024 Measure RU Election 
General Obligation Bonds, 2025 Series A (the “2024 Measure RU Bonds”) in an aggregate 
principal amount not to exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000), and 
its 2024 Measure ST Election General Obligation Bonds, 2025 Series A (the “Measure ST 

Bonds” and, together with the Measure M Bonds and the 2024 Measure RU Bonds, the “Bonds”) 
in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($7,500,000) and to pay capitalized interest and the associated costs of issuance of the Bonds; 
and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) Article 4.5 of Chapter 3 (commencing with Section 53506) 
of Part 1 of Division 2 of Title 5 of the California Government Code, as amended;